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A[)l'u 16, 1974 PCST DFF.CE BCGP 937

FARMINGTON. NEW M:OUCO #2401

Mr. A. 1. Porter, Secretary and Director
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Post Cffice Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr, Porter:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well Jocation
in the Basin Dakota pool. Terrain features make an orthodox location and access
road expensive to build and maintain.

It is intended to locate the Ei Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 27-4 Unit %97
1815" from the South line and 400" from the East line of Section 10, T-27-N,
R-4-W, NMPM, Rio Arviba Countv, New Mexico. The East half of Section 10
is dedicated to this well.

The terrain in the East half of Section 10 is very rough with Arroyo Companero
crossing it. An orthodox location would require an access road having a wash
crossing with a steep grade which would be expensive to build and to maintain.
Maintenance would be expensive because of ercsional problems encountered.
The Forest Service has also requested moving the location to prevent additional
erosinnal problems. For these reasons it is requested that the unorthodox
location be approved.

All of the offsetting proration units are included in units of which El Paso Natural
Gas Company is the operator.

Plats showing the proposed weil location with terrain features and operator of
offset leases are attached.

Yours truly, o /,//,
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1:_;*._._._.__. C ot {/ ‘//cf,L»-_
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L. O, Van Rvan S
Chief Division Drjlb .Qoineer

LOVR:pb

cc: Fmery Arnold w/attachments
Jim Permenter w/attachments
Jerry Long w/attachments
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April 16, 1974 PARMINGTON Wiw MLTICE 8740t
Mr. Jerry Long
U. S. Geological Survey
Post Office Box 1809
Durango, Colorado 31301
Re: Application for Permit to Drill

San Juan 27-4 Uunit #97
SE/4 Section 10, T-27-N, R-4-W
Basin Dakota

Dear Mr. Long:

Details regarding cxisting roads, pipelines, wells, etc. relative to the
above well location are included on the previously submitted base maps,
"Field Road Map' and "Composite Map No. 1",

The proposed new well location, new rcads and new pipeline are shown on
the attached plat along with connecting existing roads and pipelines in the
vicinity of the proposed new well.

Water for drilling and completion operations will be obtained from the

following location: a water hole located in the NW/4 of Section 17, T-27=N,
R-4-W,

Waste material will be disposed of by burial in the burn pit, latrine, or
reserve pit as applicable. There will be no camp nor air strip associated

with drilling this well. Upon completion or abandonment of this well, the
location will be cleaned and leveled and a dry hole marker placed, if applicable.

Yours very truly,

/"'/'/ : »-/ / -g;:;jl/ 4 _,.L ‘.‘7":/‘

D. G. Brisco
Drilling Clerk
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Noo 421114230,

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

1a. TYPE OF WORK
PLUG BACK []
[

DEEPEN [J

GAS MULTIPLE
SONE

b. TYPE OF WELL
0L,
WELL

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SLEIAL NO,

SF 080668

6. YF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TRIGE Nas(k

\l £ 1 7 UTHER

DRILL fJ
5 ks

) f*l Paqo \’atural Gas Company

7. ONIT AGRLEMENT NAME

San Juan 27=-4 Unit

5. FARM OR LEASE NaME

San Juan 27-4 Unit

3 TADDRESS OF OFERATOR

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rnpnrt ‘location clearly and in “accordance w

At siriace
1815'S, 400'E

Tih any State requirements.*)

At proposed prod. zone

147 BISTANCE ix MILr% AND DIRECTION FEOM NEAREST TOWN O POST O7FICK®

4. WELL NO.

97
e

Bdsm Dakota .

1, SEC.,, T, R., M., UK BLu.
AND SUBYEY OR AREA

Sec. 10, T-27-N, R-4-W
NMPM

FIELD AND POOL, GR WILOCAT

12. COUNTY OR PARISR| 10. GTATE

Rio Arriba NM

15 DIsTANCE FROM PROLOSED® - 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17.
LOCATION 70 NEAREST
PROFERTY UR LEASE LIN

, BT,
unlt Hae, If anyd

NO. OF :‘\CH)I.\‘ ASNICNED
10 THIS WELIL

320.00

(Alng to uearest [

18 1 FROM FEOPONED LOCATION® 1 10, PROPOSED DEPTII 20. ROTAEY O CABLE TOOLS
b 5T WELL, DBRILLING, COMPLETED,

OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI3 LYUASE, FT. 8 14] A R_Otarv

21, FLEVATIONS (Sthow whother DF, RT, GR, ete) 3B TAPPRON, DATE WORK WILL STARY®
t

__6792'GL
5
23. PROVOSED CASING AND CEMUNTING PROGRAM

SUTTING DEPTH

81710 OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING l WEIGHT ['ER FOOT

QUANTITY OF CEMENT

200!

225

cu. ft._to_circulate to. gqu

SR
133747 | 95/8" |
8 3/,411 7vv H

- !
. 3 |
!

20 O” 4030

200 cu. ft

tc_caver Ojo Alamo

61/4" 4 1/2" 10, 5% &11. 6% 8141’

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Dakota formation.

Forest approval has been secured.

The E/2 of Section 10 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:
I proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertin

620 cu. ft. to fill to 4030’

If proposal is to deepen or plug back, glve data on present productive zone and proposed new productive
ent data oo subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths.

Give bloweut

zone.
preventer program, if any.
24 S o
4 14
/ e . ) v R .
stoxen =1 SR S AP TITLE Drl..lhng Clerk pars _April 16, 1974
(’l‘b‘b splcv for I P(]t ml ar bt ate oflice use)
PERMIT NO, APPROVAL DATE
APPROVED BY T{TLE DATE

CONDITIONR ('F APPROVAL, IF ANY

*Cee Instructions On Reverse Side



WELL LOCATION AND ACRFAGF DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must Le from the outer bounduriea of the Section.

rorm C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

Opertor - - . . Loxse Well No.
EL PASO WATURAL GALS COIPANY SN JURN 97~ WIr  (CF-000668) A
Unit Letior Zectinn ’%’,v‘h‘!‘.i}.&p Hange County
I 10 27-N L= RID !RRIBA
Actual Fuztage Location of ‘well:
V00T
b l') foet from the SOUI’H line and ,JOO feet from the E'AST line

Ground ool Lley,

6757

Pizducing Formoan

~n

nqv——‘n—u

dodllall s

Pool

BASTH DAXCTA

De

dicated Acreage:

320.00

Acres

[X Yes

If answer

(] No

“

is ‘“‘no’

If answer is

‘é

yes,’ type o

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

f consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. II more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty}. :

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consali-

Unitization

" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse mde of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization.

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. WUIE: THIS PLAT REISSTED TO <757 f"‘"ﬁ“’ TOTIRT zT M7ST RANGERS FECUEST, h-11-7ls
./“:‘»f - "'\'_:./’ \ 7)’. v \ : / \L/ N RNAVAYAN ./..».‘ N
} : ! > CERTIFICATION
I
N '
A
N i > ! hereby certify thet the information con-
/ i > toined herein is true ond complete 1o the
> i ;) best of my knowledge ond belief.
™\ .
%B | S
| NemeUrigial Stoed by
. g :
>‘“ - = — = = — D. G. Brisco
> ' Position
| M Drilling Clezk
? ’ 1 L > Company
' Ty A0 4 X
/ < = ‘-.:,”*"‘OU%?()S El Paso Natural Gas Companv
~ = T N 7
DS\ = F N
GENIgEY = ',;’ /] April 16, 1974
s 7 X
/ N T . e N //// >
AN = = H i . 3
= \2// s >
) o }\‘\\i 7;’/ | /,}'/ é//’ > | hereby certify thot the well lccation
T BN \\E K Z///I/ / L E ‘“l //l ,‘{'; - :\’. shown on this plot wos plotted from field
] T~ | ”, 4 4 Ol" notes of actual survevs mode by me or
/4 q D-‘—'”~> under my surervision, ord that the same
———
rf’oé,o \: \_// >~ > is true ond correct to the bost of my
> ~ \ C? e a ﬂ S NG \, knowledye ond betief.
/
>‘ N } TN ~:_;}>
Lol | Y « S
3 B s
IR P TR 19, 1973
4 [} [
> { ‘ §\\I }L (,’f’ }. CoItaterod s morlotnan
\‘ ‘ S Q‘\;‘} \‘\\\;l!.wl L o Loand Curveyor
% e .> //
N =i /
g ‘ | ! W 1> /“"//, / R _
pomizes o Ta. e X Sabunind TR NtV ua..&-_&'."—-h—;—ﬂ‘;w::t{:::-{m o o s Ll .) i
J ¢ 3 c = 1659 13EY 812 Isan 2500 1RCO 1506 L - t
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El Paso N.G Co. E! Paso N.G.Co (Operator)
EI ;:s§‘N$G\C\o.\\\\\\\\‘ El Paso N.G.Co. (Operator)
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N N
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N \
San Juan 27 -4 Unit \NNN\TANN
E! Paso N.G.Co El Paso N.G. Co.
N [ ENG. REC DAT
e _ B - REC. E e El Paso Natural Gas Company
R R . . : ——f DRAWN JH |[1/10/74
S SR ; b eEexen DAKOTA OWNERSHIP
I - — CHECKED Offsetting EPNG. 97 San Juan 27-4 Unit, S10 - 27N-4W
A S —_— PROJ. APP. Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico
[PRT.| SEP.| DATE 7o w.o. | DESIGN ' ":1mi. | DWG. REV.
[ PRINT RECORD W.0. SCALE: 3 = 1mi. NO.




